FEE SCHEDULES

PERSONAL SHARES/SHARE DRAFTS Overdrafts	\$25.00	per item
Stop PaymentsChecks & ACH Items	\$15.00	per item
Copy of Cancelled Draft	\$2.50	per item
Faxed Copy of Cancelled Draft	\$5.00	per item
Reinstate closed Share Draft account	\$15.00	
OTHER SERVICE FEES (APPLICABLE TO ALL ACCOUNTS)		
Photocopies (no charge for Credit Union related copies or for senior citizens)	\$.25	per page
Close an Account Within 90 Days of Opening (share or share draft acct.) Close an Account Within 60 Days of Opening (share or share draft acct.)	\$10.00 \$15.00	per account
Close an Account Within 30 Days of Opening (share or share draft acct.)	\$25.00	per account per account
Return Items	\$10.00	each
Account Reconciliation	\$12.00	per hour
Stop Payment on Corporate Share Drafts, Money Orders and/or ACH Items	\$15.00	each
Copy of Money Order or Corporate Share Draft	\$2.50	each
Wire Transfers		
Outgoing (online, off line or share to share) Outgoing (International)	\$20.00 \$35.00	each each
	·	
Credit Union Checks or Money Orders	\$1.00	each
ereals emen enesis er riene, eraels	Ψ1.00	04011
Statement Fee	\$2.00	per statement
History Fee	\$2.00	per history
Fax (up to two sheets) (\$.50 per additional page)	\$5.00	

Fax (received)	\$.50	per page
Atm UsageCU24**Visa Debit Card: Four (4) ATM Withdrawals per month free at foreign* terminals. Four (4) ATM Inquiries and/or Transfers per month free at foreign* terminals.	\$1.00	thereafter
*Foreign terminals represent ALL terminals other than Eastmill FCU's On-Us terminals. **Eastmill FCU's CU24 cards, used AT Eastmill FCU's On-Us terminals, have unlimited free transactions.		merearter
VISA Debit Card Replacement One (1) re-order every two years free	\$10.00	thereafter
Visa Debit Card pin replacement	\$5.00	
Visa Gift Cards	\$2.50	each
Dormant Account Fee (accounts inactive for 2 or more years with a balance below \$100.00)	\$2.00	per month
ACH Authorization Revoked	\$15.00	each
Incorrect Address Fee	\$2.00	per item returned
Zipper Money Bag	\$2.00	each